

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.660 OF 2005

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M/O WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki,Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kallappa,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

No.3

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. A. Venkata Siva Prasad,Adv.

No.4 (State)

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General will see that
counter affidavit is filed on behalf of the Urban Development Ministry within t
WO weeks. List thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master