

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.660 OF 2005

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M/O WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention and office report)

Date: 27/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki,Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kallappa,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv

No.2

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

No.3

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

No.4

Mr. S.S. Javali,Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

For applicant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed. Applic  
ation for  
direction has been filed on behalf of Smt.(Dr.) Najma Heptul  
lah, the  
learned Member of Parliament, stating therein that Shri Jaswant  
Singh,  
Leader of Opposition in Rajya Sabha, who is occupying Bungalow  
No.16,  
Teen Murti Lane, New Delhi, shall vacate the Bungalow between 20th and  
25th August, 2006, as would appear from the letter annexed w  
ith the  
application. It has been further stated in the application t  
hat thereafter  
about 10 to 15 days' time would be taken in renovation. Learned counsel  
appearing on behalf of Smt.(Dr.) Najma Heptullah stated that s  
he would  
vacate Bungalow No.04 at Akbar Road by 10th September, 2006.

Place this matter on 29th August, 2006.

xena ]

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Madhu Sa

Court Master