

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 660 OF 2005

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M/O WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Intervention and directions with office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 4 Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

No. 1 Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

No. 2 Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

No. 3 Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An information submitted on behalf of Registrar General of

this Court be taken on record wherein it has been stated that at Bungalow No. 9,

Krishna Menon Marg, New Delhi, is not required to be taken in the Supreme Court pool, by way of exchange of bungalow already in its pool.

..2/-

2

In view of this, Union of India is permitted to allot Bungalow No. 9,

Krishna Menon Marg, New Delhi to the Chairman of Telecom Disputes Settlement and Appellate Tribunal (TDSAT).

I.A. No. 5 is, thus, disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master