

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.660 OF 2005

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M/O WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For consideration and further orders Re: Vacating of Bungalow by Smt. Najma Heptullah and for consideration of compliance of order of this Court in relation to completion of renovation work at Bungalow No.16, Teen Murti Lane and office report)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv

No.2

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

No.3 Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

No.4 Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

For applicant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

(Smt.(Dr.) Najma Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Heptullah)

For U.T. Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra,Adv.

For State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhosoohan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr. KH. Nobin Singh,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Delhi High Court Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair,Adv.

For State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Sikkim High Court Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

For National Commission

of Backward Classes Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated that Bungalow No.4, Akbar Road, has already

been vacated by Smt.(Dr.) Najma Heptullah and the same has been placed

in the pool of the Supreme Court.

ncerned, it So far as Bungalow No.11, Thyagaraja Marg, is co

appears that two month's time was granted to complete the renovation work

o what is the by our order dated 22nd August, 2006. It is not known as t

progress in this regard. Counsel for the Union of India is directed to take

instructions regarding the same and inform the Court on the next date.

ber, Let the affidavit as directed in our order dated 6th Septem

2006, be filed by 30th October, 2006.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India stated

that Bungalow No.3, Teen Murti Lane, which is also Type VIII Bungalow,

counsel has been vacated by the Government of Mizoram. Let learned

obtain instructions from the Registrar General of this Court in this regard.

Place the matter on 9th November, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master